 RB160M-30
  SCHOTTKY BARRIER DIODE
Features
• Small Current Rectification
• Low Voltage
SOD-123 top view
Marking and pin assignment
Schematic diagram
73 ＋－
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VR DC Blocking Voltage
IO Forward Current 1 A
IFSM Non-repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current@t= 8.3ms 15 A
PD Power Dissipation 450 mW
RΘJA Thermal Resistance from Junction to Ambient 222 °C/W
TJ Operating Junction Temperature Range -40 ~ +125 °C
Tstg Storage Temperature Range -55 ~ +150 °C
V30
Symbol Parameter Condition Min Typ Max Unit
VR=15V -- -- 20 μA
VR=30V -- -- 50 μA
VF(1) IF=500mA -- -- 0.46 V
VF(2)* IF=1000mA -- -- 0.48 V
Reverse currentIR
Forward voltage
1www.slkormicro.com Rev.1 -- 25 October 2017
MAXIMUM RATINGS ( Ta=25    unless otherwise noted )
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS(Ta=25   unless otherwise specified)
℃
℃
Typical Characteristics
Forward  Characteristics
FO
R
W
AR
D
 C
U
R
R
EN
T
I F
(m
A)
FORWARD VOLTAGE  VF (V)
Reverse  Characteristics
R
EV
ER
SE
 C
U
R
R
EN
T
  I
R
(n
A)
REVERSE VOLTAGE    VR(V)
Capacitance Characteristics
C
AP
AC
IT
AN
C
E
BE
TW
EE
N
 T
ER
M
IN
AL
S
C
T(
pF
)
REVERSE VOLTAGE   VR(V)
Power Derating Curve
PO
W
ER
  D
IS
SI
PA
TI
O
N
  P
D
(m
W
)
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE     Ta (℃ )
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
1000
0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5
Ta =25℃
0.1
1
10
100
1000
10000
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
Ta =100℃
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
0 4 8 12 16 20
Ta =25℃
f=1MHz
Ta =100℃
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
400
450
500
0 25 50 75 100 125
 RB160M-30
2www.slkormicro.com Rev.1 -- 25 October 2017
SOD-123 Package information
Min Max Min Max
A 1.050 1.250 0.041 0.049
A1 0.000 0.100 0.000 0.004
A2 1.050 1.150 0.041 0.045
b 0.450 0.650 0.018 0.026
c 0.080 0.150 0.003 0.006
D 2.600 2.800 0.102 0.110
D1 3.550 3.850 0.140 0.152
E 1.500 1.700 0.059 0.067
L
L1 0.250 0.450 0.010 0.018
θ 0° 8° 0° 8°
Dimensions in Millimeters(mm) Dimensions In InchesSymbol
0.500 REF 0.020 REF
 RB160M-30
3www.slkormicro.com Rev.1 -- 25 October 2017